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True Group  
Thailand’s convergence lifestyle leader 

Pay TV 

Public  
shareholders 

26% 

• #1 Broadband Operator 

Nationwide and #1 Fixed-

line operator in BMA 

• Broadband network reaches 

10 mn homes passed 

nationwide 

• With largest over 100,000 

WiFi hotspots 

• 2.8 mn broadband 

subscribers 

• Market Leader in 4.5G/4G & 3G 

high speed mobile data service 

• Thailand’s most comprehensive 

frequency portfolio covering all 

ecosystems 

• Thailand’s #2 mobile operator 

by total number of subscribers 

• 4.5G/4G, 3G and 2G networks 

cover 98% of the Thai 

population 

• 24.5 mn subscribers 

• Thailand’s #1 nationwide 

pay TV provider 

• Enhanced, secure HD 

broadcasting system with 

MPEG-4 

• 55 High definition channels 

• 34 self produced Thai 

language channels 

• 3.9 mn subscribers 

100% 100% 

Wireline/online Mobile Group Wireline/Online 

56% 18% 

100% 
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True Transformation 

from a fixed-line concessionaire to a quad-play operator 
 

 

1990           1995           2000                  2005                     2010                    2015               2016 

1991 
Started fixed-line 
telephone service 
under a B-T-O 
concession with TOT 
(first 2 mn lines) 

1995 
Launched cable TV 
service under UTV; 
merged with IBC in 1998 
to form UBC 

2002 
TA Orange launched its 
cellular service under 
the “Orange” brand 
 
 

2003 
Launched broadband 
services 

2007 
Launched the first 
bundled package “True 
Life Freeview”, offering 
popular convergence 
package of TrueMove and 
TrueVisions 

2011 
Completed Hutch acquisition; 
First Thai operator to launch 
commercial 3G services, 
greatly reducing regulatory 
costs; launched DOCSIS 3.0 
cable modem network 

2013 
Launched Thailand’s first 
4G LTE services; 
successfully launched 
Thailand’s first Telecom 
infrastructure fund 
“DIF”; acquired TV 
broadcasting service and 
network licenses 

2015 
Thailand’s most 
comprehensive 
spectrum portfolio with 
an ideal combination of 
low and high band 
frequencies post 
1800MHz & 900MHz 
license acquisitions 

2006 
Completed UBC tender 
offer and rebranded as 
“TrueVisions”; expanded 
pay TV services to mass 
market; Introduced first 
public WIFI service 

2009 
First Thai operator to 
launch Apple iPhone 3G; 
offered 3G 850 MHz trial 
service 

2012 
Acquired the 2.1 GHz 
spectrum license; 
offered the fastest 
consumer broadband 
experience at 200 Mbps; 
activated the new 
broadcasting system 
(MPEG-4) 

2014 
Reached a strategic 
partnership with China 
Mobile who became one 
of True’s major 
shareholders with 18% 
stake 

2016 
Securing 4G and fiber 
broadband leadership 
through the best 
networks, convergence   
and service excellence 



4 

2016 Financial Highlights 

    *EBITDA excluding the 2015 gain on towers transferred to DIF for a meaningful 
comparison 

Group EBITDA (Bt mn) Group service revenue (Bt mn) 

5,246 
6,657 

4Q15 Q416 

 67,497  
 74,803  

 88,058  

2014 2015 2016 

 +17.7%  YoY 

+33.3% YoY 

 +15.4%  YoY  +26.9%  YoY 

16,792 
18,811 

25,071 

2014 2015 2016 

Margin   26.5%        29.2%             24.9%        25.1%         28.5% 

 19,761   22,800  

4Q15 4Q16 

 10-year high service revenue growth drove significant EBITDA gain mainly 
driven by the tremendous growth of the cellular business 
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Cellular’s revenue growth strongly  
outperforms industry’s 

Thailand Cellular Service Revenue Growth  
(YoY) 

Other major industry players 

3.5% 4.6% 
2.9% 1.8% 

-0.7% -0.9% 
-1.4% 

1.6% 
4.7% 

1.2% 2.1% 1.0% 

-4.3% -3.6% 
-5.3% 

-1.5% -1.6% -2.0% -2.4% 
-1.2% 

-3.6% -2.6% -3.0% -2.3% 

11.7% 
14.5% 

18.7% 
15.7% 

20.2% 
23.7% 

31.2% 31.5% 

27.1% 

9.1% 

17.3% 

28.4% 

4Q14 1Q15 2Q15 3Q15 4Q15 1Q16 2Q16 3Q16 4Q16    2014 2015 2016 
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Network Superiority with 98% population 
coverage in all technologies 

    True’s spectrum portfolio 

Spectrum Bandwidth 2G 3G 4G 

850 MHz 15 MHz  

900 MHz 10 MHz   

1800 MHz 15 MHz  

2100 MHz 15 MHz   

The largest 4G bandwidth 

 Deploy 900MHz network for coverage on 850MHz footprint 
 Deploy 1800 & 2100MHz network in selected density area 
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TrueMove H gains solid revenue 
and sub market shares 

Other major industry players 

50.8% 50.4% 49.8% 49.5% 49.7% 
52.0% 

49.8% 

28.3% 27.6% 26.6% 26.4% 25.5% 

28.6% 
26.5% 

20.9% 
22.0% 

23.7% 24.2% 24.8% 

19.4% 

23.7% 

4Q15 1Q16 2Q16 3Q16 4Q16    2015 2016 

46.5% 45.9% 45.9% 45.7% 45.6% 46.5% 45.6% 

Service revenue market share Subscriber market share 

23.1% 24.0% 
25.0% 25.9% 

27.24% 

23.1% 

27.24% 

30.5% 30.1% 29.1% 28.4% 

27.19% 

30.5% 

27.19% 

4Q15 1Q16 2Q16 3Q16 4Q16    2015 2016 

*Service revenue excludes contribution from fixed broadband business 
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Fiber offering pushes broadband Internet  
growth 

 1,810   2,081  
 2,388  

 272  
 307  

 381  
 2,081  

 2,388  

 2,769  

2014 2015 2016 

Previous subs Net adds 

TrueOnline’s broadband subscribers 

‘000 subscribers 

26.4% 

29.2% 

33.0% 

2014 2015 2016    

Thailand’s Broadband Penetration 

Source: NBTC 

Broadband Penetration (household)  

14% 
YoY 

Consumer  
Broadband 

Revenue growth 

 Excellent response to the fiber expansion and upgrade drove consumer 
broadband revenue up 14% YoY and net adds of 381k in 2016 

 Continued expansion of the Group’s fiber to the home footprint will 
greatly support the country’s transition to Thailand 4.0 
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Solid acquisition with rising subscription 
revenue 

 Comprehensive range of international and local quality content as well as 
the Group’s distinct convergence propositions boost customer base 

 Subscription revenue has maintained upward trend since Q2 

 2,371   2,472  
 3,063  

 101  
 592  

 867  
 2,472  

 3,063  

 3,930  

2014 2015 2016 

Previous subs Net adds 

 7,407  
 7,538  

 7,981  

2014 2015 2016 

TrueVisions’ customer base TrueVisions’ subscription revenue 

‘000 subscribers Bt mn 

 6% 
YoY 
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Network and device procurement 

International roaming alliance 

Expanded distribution channels and business partners 

E-Commerce 

Best practices and experience sharing 

Strong partnership with CP Group and 
China Mobile 

Leveraging on strong partnership and scales 
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The contents of this document are based, in part, on certain assumptions and information obtained from True and their respective directors, officers, 
employees, agents, affiliates and/or from other sources. All information included in this document and any oral information provided in connection 
herewith speaks as of the date of this presentation (or earlier, if so indicated) and is subject to change without notice. The information contained in this 
presentation has not been independently verified. The information in this presentation is in summary form and does not purport to be complete.  No 
representation or warranty, express or implied, is made or given by True or any of its directors, agents, employees, representatives or affiliates as to, and no 
reliance should be placed on the accuracy, reliability, fairness or completeness of the information presented or as to the reasonableness of any assumptions 
on which any of the same is based. True or any of its directors, agents, employees, representatives or affiliates accepts no responsibility, obligation 
(including, but not limited to, any obligation to update any information contained in this document) or liability (whether direct or indirect, in contract, tort 
or otherwise) for any losses arising from any information contained in this presentation or oral information provided in connection herewith.  

 

This material is not a prospectus for the offer or sale of securities, nor for the offer or provision of securities brokerage, dealing or underwriting services. 
This material does not constitute an offer, or invitation, or solicitation of an offer, to subscribe for or purchase any securities. 

 

This presentation contains forward-looking statements and during the course of this presentation, True may make projections or other forward-looking 
statements regarding its business outlook and investments, competition, estimates of future performance, anticipated results, future revenues, cash flows 
or capital requirements that involve risks and uncertainties. All statements other than statements of historical facts are forward-looking statements. These 
statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that may cause our actual results, performance or achievements to be 
materially different from those expressed or implied by the forward-looking statements. In some cases you can identify these statements by words such as 
“could,” “may,” “expects,” “anticipates,” “believes,” “intends,” “estimates,” or similar words. In light of these risks and uncertainties and other factors not 
currently viewed as material, there is no assurance that the forward-looking statements made during this presentation will in fact be realized and actual 
results may differ materially from those described in the forward-looking statements. You should not rely upon forward-looking statements as predictions 
of future events. These forward-looking statements speak only as at the date as of which they are made, and, except as otherwise required by applicable 
securities laws, True and its directors, agents, employees, representatives or affiliates disclaim any intention or obligation to supplement, amend, update or 
revise any of these forward-looking statements. Accordingly, any reliance you place on such forward-looking statements will be at your sole risk. Discussion 
of factors that may affect future results is contained in True’s recent filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. 

  
 

Disclaimer 



THANK YOU 


